
 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 1: DOUBTLAND 1ST YEARLINGS SELLING 2024 @WIDDENSTUD
QTIS Two-Year-Old Maiden Plate - 1200m

22 November 2023 - 13:56

Track Rating: Heavy 9, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +10m Entire Course

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:13.04
(0:13.21)

0:59.83
(0:10.97)

0:48.86
(0:12.00)

0:36.86
(0:12.28)

0:24.58
(0:11.81)

0:12.77
(0:12.77)

0:36.86

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 9 PULPIT 9 70.3 0:11.07 1:13.04 [1] 0:59.80 [2] 0:48.73 [2] 0:36.68 [2] 0:24.55 [2] 0:12.77 [1] 1:13.04 0:36.68

Martin Harley 1000m 1000m (0:13.24) (0:11.07) (0:12.05) (0:12.13) (0:11.78) (0:12.77)

2 2 ROCKRATA 6 68.6 0:11.12 1:13.43 [2] 1:00.02 [3] 0:48.90 [4] 0:36.83 [4] 0:24.69 [4] 0:12.89 [3] 2.26L 0:36.83 -2

Ryan Maloney 1000m 1000m (0:13.41) (0:11.12) (0:12.07) (0:12.14) (0:11.80) (0:12.89)

3 8 MISHANI VOLTAGE 7 68.0 0:11.24 1:13.57 [3] 1:00.12 [5] 0:48.88 [5] 0:36.73 [6] 0:24.64 [5] 0:12.77 [5] 3.12L 0:36.73 -1

Ben Thompson 1000m 1000m (0:13.45) (0:11.24) (0:12.15) (0:12.09) (0:11.87) (0:12.77)

4 4 MISHANI CROWN 8 69.3 0:10.97 1:13.68 [4] 1:00.47 [1] 0:49.50 [1] 0:37.50 [1] 0:25.22 [1] 0:13.21 [2] 3.71L 0:37.50 -3

Jim Byrne Overall 1000m (0:13.21) (0:10.97) (0:12.00) (0:12.28) (0:12.01) (0:13.21)

5 7 MISHANI SUNSET 4 66.1 0:11.28 1:13.72 [5] 0:59.89 [8] 0:48.61 [8] 0:36.65 [7] 0:24.54 [7] 0:12.75 [7] 3.99L 0:36.65 +3

Samantha Collett Overall 1000m (0:13.83) (0:11.28) (0:11.96) (0:12.11) (0:11.79) (0:12.75)

6 3 CHERRY LIPS 5 64.7 0:11.43 1:13.96 [6] 0:59.98 [9] 0:48.55 [9] 0:36.56 [9] 0:24.43 [8] 0:12.56 [8] 5.37L 0:36.56 -3

Billie-Rose Andrew Overall 1000m (0:13.98) (0:11.43) (0:11.99) (0:12.13) (0:11.87) (0:12.56)

7 5 MISHANI INVINCIBLE 3 68.5 0:11.04 1:13.96 [7] 1:00.54 [4] 0:49.50 [3] 0:37.39 [3] 0:25.22 [3] 0:13.25 [4] 5.4L 0:37.39 -6

Robbie Dolan 1000m 1000m (0:13.42) (0:11.04) (0:12.11) (0:12.17) (0:11.97) (0:13.25)

8 1 MISHANI BRAZILIAN 2 69.4 0:10.96 1:14.17 [8] 1:00.42 [7] 0:49.46 [6] 0:37.37 [5] 0:25.22 [6] 0:13.37 [6] 6.64L 0:37.37 -3

Boris Thornton 1000m 1000m (0:13.75) (0:10.96) (0:12.09) (0:12.15) (0:11.85) (0:13.37)

9 6 MISHANI STYLE 10 67.0 0:11.21 1:17.47 [9] 1:03.80 [6] 0:52.59 [7] 0:40.33 [8] 0:27.86 [9] 0:15.10 [9] 26.02L 0:40.33 -2

Mark Du Plessis Overall 1000m (0:13.67) (0:11.21) (0:12.26) (0:12.47) (0:12.76) (0:15.10)

Scratched: Rose Of Liberty (#10)

Report Created:  Wed 22 November 2023  17:47 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 2: ROAD TO MAGIC MILLIONS ON SALE NOW Class 1 Plate -
1050m

22 November 2023 - 14:28

Track Rating: Heavy 9, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +10m Entire Course

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:01.03
(0:05.08)

0:55.95
(0:11.25)

0:44.70
(0:11.36)

0:33.34
(0:11.37)

0:21.97
(0:10.75)

0:11.22
(0:11.22)

0:33.34

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 7 BEZIQUE 5 67.9 0:05.08 1:01.03 [1] 0:55.95 [1] 0:44.70 [1] 0:33.34 [1] 0:21.97 [1] 0:11.22 [1] 1:01.03 0:33.34

Ben Thompson 400m Overall (0:05.08) (0:11.25) (0:11.36) (0:11.37) (0:10.75) (0:11.22)

2 1 BETTER BE NORDY 2 68.1 0:05.37 1:01.55 [2] 0:56.18 [5] 0:44.71 [4] 0:33.37 [4] 0:22.15 [4] 0:11.37 [3] 3.06L 0:33.37 +3

Robbie Dolan 400m Overall (0:05.37) (0:11.47) (0:11.34) (0:11.22) (0:10.78) (0:11.37)

3 8 SHARKOSPHERE 3 67.1 0:05.15 1:01.86 [3] 0:56.71 [2] 0:45.35 [2] 0:33.85 [2] 0:22.62 [2] 0:11.68 [2] 4.83L 0:33.85 +3

Ryan Wiggins 400m Overall (0:05.15) (0:11.36) (0:11.50) (0:11.23) (0:10.94) (0:11.68)

4 5 WHISKY DREAM 9 67.2 0:05.39 1:01.88 [4] 0:56.49 [6] 0:44.87 [5] 0:33.52 [5] 0:22.22 [5] 0:11.41 [5] 4.96L 0:33.52 +3

Cejay Graham 400m Overall (0:05.39) (0:11.62) (0:11.35) (0:11.30) (0:10.81) (0:11.41)

5 2 CHASETON 4 66.4 0:05.24 1:02.20 [5] 0:56.96 [3] 0:45.42 [3] 0:34.05 [3] 0:22.83 [3] 0:11.81 [4] 6.84L 0:34.05 +5

Taylor Marshall 400m Overall (0:05.24) (0:11.54) (0:11.37) (0:11.22) (0:11.02) (0:11.81)

6 6 BERNMARK 7 66.2 0:05.37 1:02.94 [6] 0:57.57 [4] 0:45.75 [6] 0:34.37 [6] 0:23.15 [6] 0:12.15 [6] 11.23L 0:34.37 +3

Martin Harley 400m Overall (0:05.37) (0:11.82) (0:11.38) (0:11.22) (0:11.00) (0:12.15)

Scratched: Ships Ahoy (#3), The Fixer (#4), Tycoon Mistress (#9)

Report Created:  Wed 22 November 2023  17:47 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 3: KOBAYASHI AT AQUIS Colts, Geldings and Entires Maiden
Handicap - 1350m

22 November 2023 - 15:03

Track Rating: Heavy 8, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +10m Entire Course

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:21.00
(0:11.10)

1:09.90
(0:10.98)

0:58.92
(0:11.70)

0:47.22
(0:12.26)

0:34.96
(0:11.84)

0:23.12
(0:11.19)

0:34.96

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 LOVEWILLCOMELATER 1 65.9 0:11.06 1:21.00 [1] 1:09.88 [2] 0:58.68 [3] 0:46.95 [3] 0:34.63 [3] 0:22.99 [3] 0:34.63

Martin Harley 400m 400m (0:11.12) (0:11.20) (0:11.73) (0:12.32) (0:11.64) (0:11.06)

2 5 SEVENTIES HIT 9 66.6 0:10.98 1:21.11 [2] 1:10.01 [1] 0:59.03 [1] 0:47.33 [1] 0:35.07 [1] 0:23.23 [1] 0:35.07 +11

Jag Guthmann-Chester 1200m 1200m (0:11.10) (0:10.98) (0:11.70) (0:12.26) (0:11.84) (0:11.25)

3 9 OCEAN HONOUR 10 66.7 0:11.09 1:21.58 [3] 1:10.45 [3] 0:59.36 [2] 0:47.67 [2] 0:35.33 [2] 0:23.61 [2] 0:35.33 +6

Mark Du Plessis 1200m 1200m (0:11.13) (0:11.09) (0:11.69) (0:12.34) (0:11.72) (0:11.34)

4 3 FREE CARRY 2 66.4 0:11.24 1:21.92 [4] 1:10.59 [5] 0:59.26 [5] 0:47.59 [5] 0:35.41 [5] 0:23.67 [5] 0:35.41 +1

James Orman 1200m 400m (0:11.33) (0:11.33) (0:11.67) (0:12.18) (0:11.74) (0:11.24)

5 6 KITEMA 3 65.0 0:11.31 1:21.93 [5] 1:10.49 [6] 0:59.10 [6] 0:47.51 [6] 0:35.36 [6] 0:23.65 [6] 0:35.36 +5

Ryan Maloney 400m 400m (0:11.44) (0:11.39) (0:11.59) (0:12.15) (0:11.71) (0:11.31)

6 2 MISTER HEMSWORTH 4 65.8 0:11.21 1:22.15 [6] 1:10.45 [7] 0:59.24 [7] 0:47.62 [7] 0:35.33 [7] 0:23.49 [7] 0:35.33 +2

Ben Thompson 400m 1200m (0:11.70) (0:11.21) (0:11.62) (0:12.29) (0:11.84) (0:11.23)

7 13 RIDE FOR LUCK 5 64.9 0:11.24 1:22.36 [7] 1:11.12 [4] 0:59.86 [4] 0:48.19 [4] 0:35.96 [4] 0:24.33 [4] 0:35.96 +6

Damien Thornton 400m Overall (0:11.24) (0:11.26) (0:11.67) (0:12.23) (0:11.63) (0:11.48)

Scratched: Holy Trojan (#12), Mystic Mac (#11), Nitrogen (#4), Central Park (#7), John's Road (#8), Rich Again (#10)

Report Created:  Wed 22 November 2023  17:47 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 3: KOBAYASHI AT AQUIS Colts, Geldings and Entires Maiden
Handicap - 1350m

22 November 2023 - 15:03

Track Rating: Heavy 8, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +10m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.93
(0:11.93)

0:34.96

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 LOVEWILLCOMELATER 1 65.9 0:11.06 0:11.93 [1] 1:21.00 0:34.63

Martin Harley 400m 400m (0:11.93)

2 5 SEVENTIES HIT 9 66.6 0:10.98 0:11.98 [2] 0.63L 0:35.07 +11

Jag Guthmann-Chester 1200m 1200m (0:11.98)

3 9 OCEAN HONOUR 10 66.7 0:11.09 0:12.27 [3] 3.41L 0:35.33 +6

Mark Du Plessis 1200m 1200m (0:12.27)

4 3 FREE CARRY 2 66.4 0:11.24 0:12.43 [4] 5.39L 0:35.41 +1

James Orman 1200m 400m (0:12.43)

5 6 KITEMA 3 65.0 0:11.31 0:12.34 [6] 5.48L 0:35.36 +5

Ryan Maloney 400m 400m (0:12.34)

6 2 MISTER HEMSWORTH 4 65.8 0:11.21 0:12.26 [7] 6.77L 0:35.33 +2

Ben Thompson 400m 1200m (0:12.26)

7 13 RIDE FOR LUCK 5 64.9 0:11.24 0:12.85 [5] 7.96L 0:35.96 +6

Damien Thornton 400m Overall (0:12.85)

Scratched: Holy Trojan (#12), Mystic Mac (#11), Nitrogen (#4), Central Park (#7), John's Road (#8), Rich Again (#10)

Report Created:  Wed 22 November 2023  17:47 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 4: SKY RACING Fillies and Mares Maiden Handicap - 1350m

22 November 2023 - 15:38

Track Rating: Heavy 8, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +10m Entire Course

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:23.35
(0:11.34)

1:12.01
(0:11.67)

1:00.34
(0:12.51)

0:47.83
(0:12.57)

0:35.26
(0:12.09)

0:23.17
(0:11.66)

0:35.26

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 14 LADY SHOTGUN 1 65.3 0:11.33 1:23.35 [1] 1:11.52 [6] 0:59.76 [4] 0:47.18 [5] 0:34.64 [5] 0:22.68 [5] 0:34.64

Michael Cahill 200m 400m (0:11.83) (0:11.76) (0:12.58) (0:12.54) (0:11.96) (0:11.33)

2 7 FRIEND IN NEED 7 64.2 0:11.53 1:23.39 [2] 1:11.86 [2] 1:00.11 [2] 0:47.64 [2] 0:35.11 [2] 0:23.08 [2] 0:35.11 +2

Jaden Lloyd 400m Overall (0:11.53) (0:11.75) (0:12.47) (0:12.53) (0:12.03) (0:11.53)

3 10 LEITZEL 5 65.3 0:11.22 1:23.63 [3] 1:11.57 [9] 0:59.37 [9] 0:46.92 [9] 0:34.62 [9] 0:22.85 [7] 0:34.62 +3

James Orman 400m 400m (0:12.06) (0:12.20) (0:12.45) (0:12.30) (0:11.77) (0:11.22)

4 5 AMAZING JOURNEY 4 63.8 0:11.49 1:23.76 [4] 1:12.10 [5] 1:00.12 [5] 0:47.65 [4] 0:35.26 [3] 0:23.27 [3] 0:35.26 +2

Nozi Tomizawa 400m 400m (0:11.66) (0:11.98) (0:12.47) (0:12.39) (0:11.99) (0:11.49)

5 15 MIDNIGHT SEAS 9 63.1 0:11.34 1:23.90 [5] 1:12.56 [1] 1:00.89 [1] 0:48.38 [1] 0:35.81 [1] 0:23.72 [1] 0:35.81 +1

Luke Tarrant 1200m Overall (0:11.34) (0:11.67) (0:12.51) (0:12.57) (0:12.09) (0:11.67)

6 8 KAHRABA 15 64.0 0:11.55 1:23.93 [6] 1:12.27 [4] 1:00.08 [6] 0:47.67 [6] 0:35.14 [6] 0:23.25 [6] 0:35.14 +6

Dale Smith 200m 400m (0:11.66) (0:12.19) (0:12.41) (0:12.53) (0:11.89) (0:11.55)

7 12 HELLUVA SOIREE 2 63.2 0:11.53 1:24.00 [7] 1:12.47 [3] 1:00.67 [3] 0:48.01 [3] 0:35.40 [4] 0:23.48 [4] 0:35.40 +2

Martin Harley 400m Overall (0:11.53) (0:11.80) (0:12.66) (0:12.61) (0:11.92) (0:11.59)

8 16 OBSIDIAN ROSE 10 65.8 0:11.37 1:24.21 [8] 1:12.17 [8] 1:00.34 [7] 0:47.90 [7] 0:35.30 [7] 0:23.33 [9] 0:35.30 +8

Chris Taylor 400m 400m (0:12.04) (0:11.83) (0:12.44) (0:12.60) (0:11.97) (0:11.37)

9 1 AQUA ROSA 3 63.5 0:11.55 1:24.87 [9] 1:12.97 [7] 1:00.71 [8] 0:48.23 [8] 0:35.91 [8] 0:24.01 [8] 0:35.91 +8

Marnu Potgieter 400m 400m (0:11.90) (0:12.26) (0:12.48) (0:12.32) (0:11.90) (0:11.55)

Scratched: Ashilla (#2), Hidden Flame (#3), Touche (#9), Allezizzy (#11), Onyabike Charlie (#17), Frijoles (#18), Denote (#6), O'polly (#13), Peony Surprise (#4)

Report Created:  Wed 22 November 2023  17:47 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 4: SKY RACING Fillies and Mares Maiden Handicap - 1350m

22 November 2023 - 15:38

Track Rating: Heavy 8, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +10m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.51
(0:11.51)

0:35.26

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 14 LADY SHOTGUN 1 65.3 0:11.33 0:11.35 [5] 1:23.35 0:34.64

Michael Cahill 200m 400m (0:11.35)

2 7 FRIEND IN NEED 7 64.2 0:11.53 0:11.55 [1] 0.27L 0:35.11 +2

Jaden Lloyd 400m Overall (0:11.55)

3 10 LEITZEL 5 65.3 0:11.22 0:11.63 [4] 1.66L 0:34.62 +3

James Orman 400m 400m (0:11.63)

4 5 AMAZING JOURNEY 4 63.8 0:11.49 0:11.78 [3] 2.42L 0:35.26 +2

Nozi Tomizawa 400m 400m (0:11.78)

5 15 MIDNIGHT SEAS 9 63.1 0:11.34 0:12.05 [2] 3.28L 0:35.81 +1

Luke Tarrant 1200m Overall (0:12.05)

6 8 KAHRABA 15 64.0 0:11.55 0:11.70 [7] 3.43L 0:35.14 +6

Dale Smith 200m 400m (0:11.70)

7 12 HELLUVA SOIREE 2 63.2 0:11.53 0:11.89 [6] 3.82L 0:35.40 +2

Martin Harley 400m Overall (0:11.89)

8 16 OBSIDIAN ROSE 10 65.8 0:11.37 0:11.96 [8] 5.06L 0:35.30 +8

Chris Taylor 400m 400m (0:11.96)

9 1 AQUA ROSA 3 63.5 0:11.55 0:12.46 [9] 8.99L 0:35.91 +8

Marnu Potgieter 400m 400m (0:12.46)

Scratched: Ashilla (#2), Hidden Flame (#3), Touche (#9), Allezizzy (#11), Onyabike Charlie (#17), Frijoles (#18), Denote (#6), O'polly (#13), Peony Surprise (#4)

Report Created:  Wed 22 November 2023  17:47 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 5: XXXX GOLD BENCHMARK 65 Handicap - 2240m

22 November 2023 - 16:13

Track Rating: Heavy 8, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +10m Entire Course

Section Overall 2000m 1800m 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m Last 600m

Field Times 2:22.09
(0:16.83)

2:05.26
(0:11.70)

1:53.56
(0:13.01)

1:40.55
(0:13.27)

1:27.28
(0:12.76)

1:14.52
(0:12.44)

1:02.08
(0:12.96)

0:36.36

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 8 CLASSIC DEEL 9 62.5 0:11.68 2:22.09 [1] 2:04.35 [9] 1:52.42 [10] 1:39.49 [10] 1:26.19 [10] 1:13.14 [10] 1:00.73 [10] 0:35.77

Andrew Mallyon 2000m 400m (0:17.74) (0:11.93) (0:12.93) (0:13.30) (0:13.05) (0:12.41) (0:12.62)

2 7 AROUND THE BUOY 6 64.3 0:11.70 2:22.18 [2] 2:05.35 [1] 1:53.65 [1] 1:40.64 [1] 1:27.37 [1] 1:14.50 [2] 1:02.07 [2] 0:36.45 -5

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 2000m 2000m (0:16.83) (0:11.70) (0:13.01) (0:13.27) (0:12.87) (0:12.43) (0:12.86)

3 10 THE LOVE ROCKET 7 63.3 0:11.66 2:22.36 [3] 2:04.94 [7] 1:53.01 [7] 1:40.09 [7] 1:27.00 [7] 1:14.04 [6] 1:01.57 [6] 0:36.01 -4

Robbie Dolan 400m 400m (0:17.42) (0:11.93) (0:12.92) (0:13.09) (0:12.96) (0:12.47) (0:12.95)

4 2 LATELY 1 63.4 0:11.85 2:22.42 [4] 2:05.21 [6] 1:53.33 [5] 1:40.52 [6] 1:27.12 [6] 1:14.01 [7] 1:01.53 [7] 0:36.10 -15

Cejay Graham Overall 400m (0:17.21) (0:11.88) (0:12.81) (0:13.40) (0:13.11) (0:12.48) (0:12.82)

5 1 LEATHER JACKET LEW 3 63.5 0:11.95 2:22.60 [5] 2:05.72 [2] 1:53.75 [3] 1:40.85 [3] 1:27.72 [4] 1:14.68 [4] 1:02.23 [4] 0:36.57 -11

Blake Spriggs Overall 400m (0:16.88) (0:11.97) (0:12.90) (0:13.13) (0:13.04) (0:12.45) (0:12.93)

6 6 SKYLON 13 64.2 0:11.72 2:22.71 [6] 2:05.78 [3] 1:54.06 [2] 1:41.13 [2] 1:27.89 [3] 1:15.01 [3] 1:02.42 [3] 0:36.56 -5

James Orman Overall 2000m (0:16.93) (0:11.72) (0:12.93) (0:13.24) (0:12.88) (0:12.59) (0:13.09)

7 11 BELLA TIVACI 12 62.9 0:11.74 2:22.91 [7] 2:04.99 [11] 1:52.96 [11] 1:40.08 [11] 1:26.90 [11] 1:13.88 [11] 1:01.29 [11] 0:36.41 +4

Damien Thornton 400m 400m (0:17.92) (0:12.03) (0:12.88) (0:13.18) (0:13.02) (0:12.59) (0:12.55)

8 4 BADER 5 62.2 0:11.93 2:23.06 [8] 2:05.59 [8] 1:53.64 [8] 1:40.71 [8] 1:27.41 [8] 1:14.41 [8] 1:01.90 [9] 0:36.48 -11

Luke Tarrant 2000m 400m (0:17.47) (0:11.95) (0:12.93) (0:13.30) (0:13.00) (0:12.51) (0:12.79)

9 3 LUCKY EXCHANGE 10 62.6 0:11.86 2:23.24 [9] 2:05.47 [10] 1:53.57 [9] 1:40.70 [9] 1:27.47 [9] 1:14.58 [9] 1:02.14 [8] 0:36.79 -1

Michael Rodd 400m 400m (0:17.77) (0:11.90) (0:12.87) (0:13.23) (0:12.89) (0:12.44) (0:12.85)

10 5 GULF OF SAROS 4 61.7 0:11.98 2:23.46 [10] 2:05.13 [12] 1:53.04 [12] 1:40.27 [12] 1:27.13 [12] 1:14.22 [12] 1:01.80 [12] 0:37.57 +1

Michael Cahill 1000m 1000m (0:18.33) (0:12.09) (0:12.77) (0:13.14) (0:12.91) (0:12.42) (0:11.98)

Scratched: Nitroglycerine (#9)

Report Created:  Wed 22 November 2023  17:47 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 7/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 5: XXXX GOLD BENCHMARK 65 Handicap - 2240m

22 November 2023 - 16:13

Track Rating: Heavy 8, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +10m Entire Course

Section Overall 2000m 1800m 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m Last 600m

Field Times 2:22.09
(0:16.83)

2:05.26
(0:11.70)

1:53.56
(0:13.01)

1:40.55
(0:13.27)

1:27.28
(0:12.76)

1:14.52
(0:12.44)

1:02.08
(0:12.96)

0:36.36

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 12 ONLY LOVE 2 62.6 0:11.96 2:23.63 [11] 2:06.49 [5] 1:54.53 [6] 1:41.74 [5] 1:28.63 [5] 1:15.62 [5] 1:03.20 [5] 0:37.55 -1

Mark Du Plessis Overall 2000m (0:17.14) (0:11.96) (0:12.79) (0:13.11) (0:13.01) (0:12.42) (0:13.09)

12 13 IRIDESSA 11 63.2 0:11.87 2:23.86 [12] 2:06.74 [4] 1:54.87 [4] 1:42.03 [4] 1:29.04 [2] 1:16.29 [1] 1:03.85 [1] 0:37.96 +1

Todd Banks Overall 2000m (0:17.12) (0:11.87) (0:12.84) (0:12.99) (0:12.75) (0:12.44) (0:13.02)

Scratched: Nitroglycerine (#9)

Report Created:  Wed 22 November 2023  17:47 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 8/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 5: XXXX GOLD BENCHMARK 65 Handicap - 2240m

22 November 2023 - 16:13

Track Rating: Heavy 8, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +10m Entire Course

Section 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:49.12
(0:12.76)

0:36.36
(0:12.32)

0:24.04
(0:11.72)

0:12.32
(0:12.32)

0:36.36

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 8 CLASSIC DEEL 9 62.5 0:11.68 0:48.11 [11] 0:35.77 [7] 0:23.66 [7] 0:11.98 [5] 2:22.09 0:35.77

Andrew Mallyon 2000m 400m (0:12.34) (0:12.11) (0:11.68) (0:11.98)

2 7 AROUND THE BUOY 6 64.3 0:11.70 0:49.21 [1] 0:36.45 [1] 0:24.11 [2] 0:12.41 [1] 0.49L 0:36.45 -5

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 2000m 2000m (0:12.76) (0:12.34) (0:11.70) (0:12.41)

3 10 THE LOVE ROCKET 7 63.3 0:11.66 0:48.62 [8] 0:36.01 [9] 0:23.86 [10] 0:12.20 [6] 1.58L 0:36.01 -4

Robbie Dolan 400m 400m (0:12.61) (0:12.15) (0:11.66) (0:12.20)

4 2 LATELY 1 63.4 0:11.85 0:48.71 [7] 0:36.10 [8] 0:24.19 [5] 0:12.34 [4] 1.9L 0:36.10 -15

Cejay Graham Overall 400m (0:12.61) (0:11.91) (0:11.85) (0:12.34)

5 1 LEATHER JACKET LEW 3 63.5 0:11.95 0:49.30 [3] 0:36.57 [4] 0:24.55 [1] 0:12.60 [2] 2.98L 0:36.57 -11

Blake Spriggs Overall 400m (0:12.73) (0:12.02) (0:11.95) (0:12.60)

6 6 SKYLON 13 64.2 0:11.72 0:49.33 [4] 0:36.56 [6] 0:24.50 [4] 0:12.70 [3] 3.61L 0:36.56 -5

James Orman Overall 2000m (0:12.77) (0:12.06) (0:11.80) (0:12.70)

7 11 BELLA TIVACI 12 62.9 0:11.74 0:48.74 [12] 0:36.41 [11] 0:24.46 [8] 0:12.72 [8] 4.78L 0:36.41 +4

Damien Thornton 400m 400m (0:12.33) (0:11.95) (0:11.74) (0:12.72)

8 4 BADER 5 62.2 0:11.93 0:49.11 [9] 0:36.48 [12] 0:24.42 [11] 0:12.49 [11] 5.66L 0:36.48 -11

Luke Tarrant 2000m 400m (0:12.63) (0:12.06) (0:11.93) (0:12.49)

9 3 LUCKY EXCHANGE 10 62.6 0:11.86 0:49.29 [10] 0:36.79 [10] 0:24.58 [12] 0:12.72 [9] 6.76L 0:36.79 -1

Michael Rodd 400m 400m (0:12.50) (0:12.21) (0:11.86) (0:12.72)

10 5 GULF OF SAROS 4 61.7 0:11.98 0:49.82 [6] 0:37.57 [2] 0:25.38 [3] 0:13.28 [7] 8.06L 0:37.57 +1

Michael Cahill 1000m 1000m (0:12.25) (0:12.19) (0:12.10) (0:13.28)

Scratched: Nitroglycerine (#9)

Report Created:  Wed 22 November 2023  17:47 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 9/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 5: XXXX GOLD BENCHMARK 65 Handicap - 2240m

22 November 2023 - 16:13

Track Rating: Heavy 8, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +10m Entire Course

Section 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:49.12
(0:12.76)

0:36.36
(0:12.32)

0:24.04
(0:11.72)

0:12.32
(0:12.32)

0:36.36

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 12 ONLY LOVE 2 62.6 0:11.96 0:50.11 [5] 0:37.55 [5] 0:25.38 [6] 0:13.10 [10] 9.03L 0:37.55 -1

Mark Du Plessis Overall 2000m (0:12.56) (0:12.17) (0:12.28) (0:13.10)

12 13 IRIDESSA 11 63.2 0:11.87 0:50.83 [2] 0:37.96 [3] 0:25.39 [9] 0:13.03 [12] 10.38L 0:37.96 +1

Todd Banks Overall 2000m (0:12.87) (0:12.57) (0:12.36) (0:13.03)

Scratched: Nitroglycerine (#9)

Report Created:  Wed 22 November 2023  17:47 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 10/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 6: LADBROKES LIVE BETTING BENCHMARK 65 Handicap - 1660m

22 November 2023 - 16:49

Track Rating: Heavy 8, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +10m Entire Course

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:41.30
(0:17.38)

1:23.92
(0:11.32)

1:12.60
(0:11.67)

1:00.93
(0:12.23)

0:48.70
(0:12.45)

0:36.25
(0:12.08)

0:24.17
(0:11.76)

0:36.25

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 9 FLEUR DU MONDE 5 64.2 0:11.50 1:41.30 [1] 1:23.57 [5] 1:11.76 [6] 1:00.17 [6] 0:47.97 [6] 0:35.58 [6] 0:23.56 [5] 0:35.58

Damien Thornton Overall 400m (0:17.73) (0:11.81) (0:11.59) (0:12.20) (0:12.39) (0:12.02) (0:11.50)

2 4 MOKTAFFY 12 65.1 0:11.34 1:41.40 [2] 1:23.17 [9] 1:11.52 [9] 0:59.86 [9] 0:47.85 [8] 0:35.48 [8] 0:23.42 [7] 0:35.48 -1

James Orman 400m 400m (0:18.23) (0:11.65) (0:11.66) (0:12.01) (0:12.37) (0:12.06) (0:11.34)

3 6 TALK TIME 6 65.3 0:11.54 1:41.46 [3] 1:23.94 [3] 1:12.40 [3] 1:00.71 [3] 0:48.49 [3] 0:36.09 [3] 0:24.10 [2] 0:36.09 -8

Ryan Maloney Overall 1400m (0:17.52) (0:11.54) (0:11.69) (0:12.22) (0:12.40) (0:11.99) (0:11.70)

4 7 BINDING 13 64.8 0:11.31 1:41.50 [4] 1:24.11 [2] 1:12.80 [1] 1:01.13 [1] 0:48.90 [1] 0:36.45 [1] 0:24.37 [1] 0:36.45 -13

Cejay Graham 1400m 1400m (0:17.39) (0:11.31) (0:11.67) (0:12.23) (0:12.45) (0:12.08) (0:11.76)

5 10 SPIRIT'S CHARM 7 63.8 0:11.60 1:42.10 [5] 1:24.12 [7] 1:12.42 [8] 1:00.74 [8] 0:48.45 [9] 0:36.07 [10] 0:24.05 [8] 0:36.07 -3

Les Tilley 1400m 400m (0:17.98) (0:11.70) (0:11.68) (0:12.29) (0:12.38) (0:12.02) (0:11.60)

6 13 ROCKIN' ARTIE 1 63.6 0:11.48 1:42.10 [6] 1:24.38 [4] 1:12.90 [4] 1:01.26 [4] 0:49.07 [4] 0:36.67 [4] 0:24.57 [4] 0:36.67 -12

Boris Thornton 1400m 1400m (0:17.72) (0:11.48) (0:11.64) (0:12.19) (0:12.40) (0:12.10) (0:11.79)

7 1 BANDIT 18 64.6 0:11.56 1:42.54 [7] 1:24.73 [6] 1:13.15 [5] 1:01.59 [5] 0:49.34 [5] 0:36.89 [5] 0:24.74 [6] 0:36.89 -2

Yvette Lewis 1400m 1200m (0:17.81) (0:11.58) (0:11.56) (0:12.25) (0:12.45) (0:12.15) (0:11.77)

8 12 TEXAS STORM 17 65.4 0:11.44 1:42.73 [8] 1:25.35 [1] 1:13.91 [2] 1:02.19 [2] 0:49.97 [2] 0:37.51 [2] 0:25.26 [3] 0:37.51 -7

Jake Molloy Overall 1400m (0:17.38) (0:11.44) (0:11.72) (0:12.22) (0:12.46) (0:12.25) (0:12.29)

9 2 FINSCEAL 8 63.5 0:11.57 1:42.83 [9] 1:24.29 [10] 1:12.72 [10] 1:01.03 [10] 0:49.03 [10] 0:36.85 [9] 0:24.71 [10] 0:36.85 -2

Martin Harley 1400m 1400m (0:18.54) (0:11.57) (0:11.69) (0:12.00) (0:12.18) (0:12.14) (0:11.85)

10 8 SELLING SUNSET 4 64.2 0:11.55 1:42.98 [10] 1:24.88 [8] 1:13.33 [7] 1:01.69 [7] 0:49.50 [7] 0:37.06 [7] 0:24.87 [9] 0:37.06 -8

Dan McGillivray 1400m 1400m (0:18.10) (0:11.55) (0:11.64) (0:12.19) (0:12.44) (0:12.19) (0:11.87)

Scratched: Springthorpe (#5), Prefer Us (#11), Prosperina (#17), Redente Choice (#14), Tambourine Man (#18), Encompass (#16), Strongbow (#15), Greek Star (#3)

Report Created:  Wed 22 November 2023  17:47 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 11/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 6: LADBROKES LIVE BETTING BENCHMARK 65 Handicap - 1660m

22 November 2023 - 16:49

Track Rating: Heavy 8, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +10m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.41
(0:12.41)

0:36.25

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 9 FLEUR DU MONDE 5 64.2 0:11.50 0:12.06 [3] 1:41.30 0:35.58

Damien Thornton Overall 400m (0:12.06)

2 4 MOKTAFFY 12 65.1 0:11.34 0:12.08 [5] 0.62L 0:35.48 -1

James Orman 400m 400m (0:12.08)

3 6 TALK TIME 6 65.3 0:11.54 0:12.40 [2] 0.94L 0:36.09 -8

Ryan Maloney Overall 1400m (0:12.40)

4 7 BINDING 13 64.8 0:11.31 0:12.61 [1] 1.2L 0:36.45 -13

Cejay Graham 1400m 1400m (0:12.61)

5 10 SPIRIT'S CHARM 7 63.8 0:11.60 0:12.45 [7] 4.7L 0:36.07 -3

Les Tilley 1400m 400m (0:12.45)

6 13 ROCKIN' ARTIE 1 63.6 0:11.48 0:12.78 [4] 4.71L 0:36.67 -12

Boris Thornton 1400m 1400m (0:12.78)

7 1 BANDIT 18 64.6 0:11.56 0:12.97 [6] 7.32L 0:36.89 -2

Yvette Lewis 1400m 1200m (0:12.97)

8 12 TEXAS STORM 17 65.4 0:11.44 0:12.97 [8] 8.43L 0:37.51 -7

Jake Molloy Overall 1400m (0:12.97)

9 2 FINSCEAL 8 63.5 0:11.57 0:12.86 [9] 9.03L 0:36.85 -2

Martin Harley 1400m 1400m (0:12.86)

10 8 SELLING SUNSET 4 64.2 0:11.55 0:13.00 [10] 9.92L 0:37.06 -8

Dan McGillivray 1400m 1400m (0:13.00)

Scratched: Springthorpe (#5), Prefer Us (#11), Prosperina (#17), Redente Choice (#14), Tambourine Man (#18), Encompass (#16), Strongbow (#15), Greek Star (#3)

Report Created:  Wed 22 November 2023  17:47 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 12/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 7: BRC ASCOT SUNSETS SERIES BENCHMARK 68 Handicap -
1110m

22 November 2023 - 17:25

Track Rating: Heavy 8, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +10m Entire Course

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:05.42
(0:08.63)

0:56.79
(0:10.75)

0:46.04
(0:11.59)

0:34.45
(0:11.28)

0:23.17
(0:11.20)

0:11.97
(0:11.97)

0:34.45

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 7 MAID TO FIT 14 70.0 0:08.68 1:05.42 [1] 0:56.74 [3] 0:45.95 [2] 0:34.45 [1] 0:23.17 [1] 0:11.97 [1] 1:05.42 0:34.45

James Orman 1000m Overall (0:08.68) (0:10.79) (0:11.50) (0:11.28) (0:11.20) (0:11.97)

2 10 LATAKIA 10 67.8 0:08.72 1:05.78 [2] 0:57.06 [5] 0:46.18 [4] 0:34.63 [4] 0:23.15 [5] 0:11.95 [5] 2.1L 0:34.63 +5

Ben Thompson 1000m Overall (0:08.72) (0:10.88) (0:11.55) (0:11.48) (0:11.20) (0:11.95)

3 1 TRAMONTO 8 67.8 0:08.70 1:05.86 [3] 0:57.16 [4] 0:46.31 [3] 0:34.70 [5] 0:23.31 [4] 0:12.16 [3] 2.61L 0:34.70 +0

Yvette Lewis 1000m Overall (0:08.70) (0:10.85) (0:11.61) (0:11.39) (0:11.15) (0:12.16)

4 9 ISLAND MAGIC 1 66.6 0:08.86 1:05.89 [4] 0:57.03 [8] 0:45.88 [9] 0:34.27 [9] 0:22.70 [10] 0:11.65 [10] 2.76L 0:34.27 +1

Cejay Graham 400m Overall (0:08.86) (0:11.15) (0:11.61) (0:11.57) (0:11.05) (0:11.65)

5 19 TARPS 6 66.9 0:08.86 1:05.90 [5] 0:57.04 [8] 0:46.07 [6] 0:34.91 [3] 0:23.54 [3] 0:12.34 [2] 2.81L 0:34.91 +2

Jake Molloy 1000m Overall (0:08.86) (0:10.97) (0:11.16) (0:11.37) (0:11.20) (0:12.34)

6 13 PACIFIC PADRINO 4 66.7 0:08.82 1:05.97 [6] 0:57.15 [7] 0:46.15 [5] 0:34.53 [6] 0:23.01 [6] 0:11.90 [7] 3.23L 0:34.53 -3

Dan McGillivray 1000m Overall (0:08.82) (0:11.00) (0:11.62) (0:11.52) (0:11.11) (0:11.90)

7 5 CAESARIS 7 66.6 0:08.68 1:06.07 [7] 0:57.39 [2] 0:46.21 [7] 0:34.57 [7] 0:23.10 [7] 0:12.11 [6] 3.84L 0:34.57 +4

Ryan Maloney 1000m Overall (0:08.68) (0:11.18) (0:11.64) (0:11.47) (0:10.99) (0:12.11)

8 3 KING OF THE DESERT 11 70.3 0:08.63 1:06.54 [8] 0:57.91 [1] 0:47.16 [1] 0:35.57 [2] 0:24.26 [2] 0:12.79 [4] 6.61L 0:35.57 -2

Melea Castle 1000m Overall (0:08.63) (0:10.75) (0:11.59) (0:11.31) (0:11.47) (0:12.79)

9 8 GEE BEE ESS 16 66.6 0:08.99 1:06.65 [9] 0:57.66 [10] 0:46.43 [10] 0:34.94 [10] 0:23.53 [8] 0:12.51 [8] 7.23L 0:34.94 +5

Andrew Mallyon 400m Overall (0:08.99) (0:11.23) (0:11.49) (0:11.41) (0:11.02) (0:12.51)

10 12 RADIANT REMI 19 67.8 0:08.78 1:06.69 [10] 0:57.91 [6] 0:46.73 [8] 0:35.13 [8] 0:23.53 [9] 0:12.48 [9] 7.45L 0:35.13 +4

Angela Jones 400m Overall (0:08.78) (0:11.18) (0:11.60) (0:11.60) (0:11.05) (0:12.48)

Scratched: Applecross (#18), Barbary Royale (#20), Nord Lyon (#4), Reeanon (#14), The Billionaire (#2), Just Super (#16), Fumiko (#6), Nicci De Rosa (#11), Pacific Atlantic (#15), Beefeaters (#17)

Report Created:  Wed 22 November 2023  17:47 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 13/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by


